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Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 29th 19:45 London 19.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 11.3
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:45 Taunton |Definite Winner 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 12.3
Single 29th 15:10 Taunton |Upham 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 15.3
Running
Single 29th 15:00 Ayr Lastin' 6.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 16.3
Memories
Single 29th 14:40 Taunton |Here's Herbie 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 18.3
Single 29th 14:05 Taunton |Lex Talionis 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.3
Single 29th 13:45 Warwick |Malton Rose 17.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 20.3
Single 29th 13:35 Taunton |Farm The Rock 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 21.3
Single 29th 13:20 Ayr Ryedale Racer 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 24.3
Single 29th 12:25 Taunton |Dashel Drasher 3.75 3.00 Non-runner - 26.3
Single 28th 17:45 Kavora 6.00 2.00 Non-runner 26.3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:15 Destroyer 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 26.3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 15:05 Hereford |The Boss's 4.33 3.00 Unseated Rider - -3.00 27.3
Dream
Single 28th 14:50 Global Ruler 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 30.3
Wetherby
Single 28th 14:50 Blue Hussar 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 31.3
\Wetherby
Single 28th 14:35 Hereford |Hijran 7.50 2.00 Win 1 11.70 32.3
Single 28th 14:20 Vendor 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.6
\Wetherby
Single 28th 13:35 Hereford |Centreofexcelle 6.00 2.00 Win 1 9.00 21.6
nce
Single 28th 12:45 Ever So Much 34.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 12.6
\Wetherby
Single 28th 12:35 Hereford |Kilmoganny 81.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 13.6
Single 27th 15:40 Cockney Boy 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 14.6
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 14:30 Lingfield |Rhaegar 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 16.6
Single 27th 14:00 Lingfield |Ar Mest 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 19.6
Single 27th 13:50 Captain 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 21.6
Sedgefield Mowbray
Single 27th 13:30 Lingfield |Silent Steps 4.33 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 24.6
Single 27th 12:50 Patience Tony 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 27.6
Sedgefield
Single 27th 12:20 Show's Over 2.10 3.00 Win 1 3.30 29.6
Sedgefield
Single 26th 15:50 Ludlow |Market Road 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 26.3
Single 26th 15:40 Kempton|Monday Club 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 28.3
Single 26th 15:10 Kempton |It's Got Legs 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 30.3
Single 26th 15:00 Civil Unrest 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 33.3
Musselburgh
Single 26th 15:00 Contre Tous 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 35.3
Musselburgh
Single 26th 13:55 Garde 23.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 37.3
Musselburgh  |Forestier
Single 26th 13:40 Ludlow |Tornado In 9.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 38.3
Milan
Single 26th 13:05 Ludlow |Monsieur 15.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 40.3
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Arkadin
Single 26th 12:45 St Quintin 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 41.3
Musselburgh
Single 26th 12:45 Perseid 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 42.3
Musselburgh
Single 25th 15:50 Exeter |Mutanagel 19.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 43.3
Single 25th 15:40 Uttoxeter|Little Millie 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 45.3
Single 25th 15:10 Uttoxeter|Kavanaghs 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 47.3
Corner
Single 25th 14:50 Exeter |Envole Toi 21.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 49.3
Single 25th 14:30 Navan |Our Father 34.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 50.3
Single 25th 14:10 Uttoxeter|Perfect Pirate 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 51.3
Single 25th 13:50 Exeter |Only Gorgeous 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 52.3
Single 25th 13:20 Exeter |Norse Legend 3.00 3.00 Not Available - 54.3
Single 25th 13:10 Uttoxeter|Asylo 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 54.3
Single 25th 12:50 Exeter |Shintori 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 40.3
Single 24th 15:35 Haydock |Takingrisks 8.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 42.3
Single 24th 15:15 Ascot San Benedeto 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 44.3
Single 24th 14:50 Mamoo 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 45.3
Huntingdon
Single 24th 14:25 Haydock |Folsom Blue 12.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 47.3
Single 24th 14:15 Here | Am 11.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 49.3
Huntingdon
Single 24th 13:50 Haydock |Mr Antolini 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 51.3
Single 24th 13:40 Cubswin 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 53.3
Huntingdon
Single 24th 13:30 Ascot Perfect 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 55.3
Summer
Single 24th 12:55 Ascot King Of 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 56.3
Realms
Single 24th 12:40 Haydock |Very First Time 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 45.3
Single 23rd 15:50 Ascot  |Jumping Jack 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 47.3
Single 23rd 15:15 Ascot Above Board 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 48.3
Single 23rd 14:50 Ffos Las |Shadow's Boy 51.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 50.3
Single 23rd 14:40 Ascot Cobra De Mai 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 51.3
Single 23rd 14:25 Catterick |Katy Royal 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 53.3
Single 23rd 14:25 Catterick [Mah Mate Bob 29.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 55.3
Single 23rd 14:15 Ffos Las |Leskinfere 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 56.3
Single 23rd 12:45 Catterick |Mahlerdramatic 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 57.3
Single 23rd 12:35 Ffos Las |Sutter's Mill 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 59.3
Single 23rd 12:35 Ffos Las |The Last 34.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 60.3
Bridge
Single 22nd 15:05 Market |Rockliffe 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 61.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 15:05 Market |Bowie 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 62.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 14:45 Shadow's Girl 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 63.3
\Wincanton
Single 22nd 14:35 Market |Cougar's Gold 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 65.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 14:00 Market |Soupy Soups 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 65.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 13:45 Railroad Junkie 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 67.3
\Wincanton
Single 22nd 13:25 Market |Aaron Lad 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 69.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 13:15 Zubayr 3.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 55.3
\Wincanton
Single 22nd 12:55 Market |Keep The River 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 58.3
Rasen
Single 22nd 12:45 Cottonvale 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 60.3
\Wincanton
Single 21st 19:50 Merweb 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 62.3
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 21st 17:20 Kingsley 12.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 65.3
\Wolverhampto [Klarion




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n (A.W)
Single 21st 15:55 Sandford 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 67.3
Chepstow Castle
Single 21st 15:30 Hexham |The Pine 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - 68.3
Martin
Single 21st 15:20 Flaming 9.50 2.00 Win 1 17.00 68.3
Chepstow Charmer
Single 21st 15:10 Warwick |Le Reve 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 51.3
Single 21st 14:55 Hexham |Chanceanother 6.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 53.3
five
Single 21st 14:25 Hexham |Total Assets 11.00 1.00 Win 1 8.50 55.3
Single 21st 14:15 Imperial Bay 17.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 46.8
Chepstow
Single 21st 12:40 Holdbacktheriv 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 47.8
Chepstow er
Single 20th 15:40 Lingfield |Zouch 26.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 49.8
(AW)
Single 20th 15:40 Lingfield |Classified 26.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 50.8
(A.W)
Single 20th 15:30 Gold Chain 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 51.8
Fakenham
Single 20th 15:20 Saffron Prince 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 53.8
Southwell
Single 20th 14:40 Lingfield |Derek Duval 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 55.8
(A.W)
Single 20th 14:20 Supremely 2.20 3.00 Win 1 3.60 56.8
Southwell Lucky
Single 20th 13:50 Nemean Lion 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 53.2
Southwell
Single 20th 13:20 Mont Royale 6.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 54.2
Southwell
Single 20th 12:50 Manwell 21.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 56.2
Southwell
Single 20th 12:10 Lingfield |Incus 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 58.2
(A.W)
Single 19th 19:00 Kempton |The 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 59.2
(A.W) Lamplighter
Single 19th 18:30 Kempton |Authorized Too 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 50.2
(A.W)
Single 19th 18:00 Kempton |Envoy 8.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 51.2
(AW)
Single 19th 17:00 Kempton [Rebel Assault 11.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 53.2
(AW)
Single 19th 15:20 Hereford |Pembroke 13.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 55.2
House
Single 19th 15:05 Itoldyou 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 57.2
Plumpton
Single 19th 14:45 Hereford |Lord 26.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 58.2
Marmaduke
Single 19th 13:30 Gannicus 12.00 1.00 Brought Down - -1.00 59.2
Plumpton
Single 19th 13:00 Risk And Roll 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 60.2
Plumpton
Single 19th 12:45 Hereford |Show's Over 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 62.2
Single 17th 17:45 Love Kisses 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 64.2
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 15:30 Westend Story 7.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 66.2
Cheltenham
Single 17th 15:20 Vendor 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 67.2
\Wetherby
Single 17th 15:05 Uttoxeter|Marvellous 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 68.2
Monty
Single 17th 13:50 Looking Well 17.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 69.2
Cheltenham
Single 17th 13:40 Quest For Life 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 70.2
\Wetherby
Single 17th 13:25 Uttoxeter|Solstice Son 19.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 72.2
Single 17th 13:05 Lough Salt 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 73.2




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wetherby

Single 17th 12:15 Uttoxeter|Passing Dream 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 75.2

Single 17th 11:55 Lingfield |Herm 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 77.2
(A.W)

Single 16th 17:45 Star Ascending 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 79.2
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 16th 17:45 Gabrials 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 80.2
\Wolverhampto [Centurion
n (A.W)

Single 16th 17:15 Ace Master 7.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 81.2
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 16th 14:35 Lingfield |Cuillin 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 83.2
(A.W)

Single 16th 13:50 Peppay Le 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 85.2
Cheltenham Pugh

Single 16th 13:25 Lingfield |Gossiping 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 86.2
(A.W)

Single 16th 13:15 My Brother 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 87.2
Cheltenham

Single 16th 13:05 Gentleman 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 88.2
Newcastle James

Single 16th 12:40 Lovely Job 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 89.2
Cheltenham

Single 16th 12:30 Free Range 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 91.2
Newcastle

Single 15th 20:45 Grasmere 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 71.2
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 15th 18:00 Kempton |Falcon Cliffs 51.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 72.2
(A.W)

Single 15th 16:00 Ludlow |Lissycasey 34.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 73.2

Single 15th 16:00 Ludlow |Jennys Day 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 74.2

Single 15th 15:10 Taunton |Mr Lando 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 76.2

Single 15th 14:55 Ludlow |Hepijeu 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 77.2

Single 15th 14:55 Ludlow |The Happy 8.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 78.2

Chappy

Single 15th 13:50 Ludlow |Sadma 13.00 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 79.2

Single 15th 13:00 Taunton |Avocadeau 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 80.2

Single 15th 12:40 Couldn't Could 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 81.2
Southwell She
(A.W)

Single 14th 15:40 Exeter |Trans Express 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 82.2

Single 14th 15:20 Ayr Nakadam 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 84.2

Single 14th 14:55 Bangor- |Silva Eclipse 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 86.2
on-Dee

Single 14th 14:55 Bangor- |Dashing Oscar 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 87.2
on-Dee

Single 14th 14:45 Ayr Lord County 11.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 88.2

Single 14th 14:35 Exeter |Gunfleet 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 89.2

Single 14th 14:05 Exeter |Sartorial 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 91.2

Elegance

Single 14th 13:40 Ayr Las Tunas 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 92.2

Single 14th 13:30 Exeter |Mogestic 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 94.2

Single 14th 12:05 Ayr Glingerside 11.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 96.2

Single 13th 16:00 Hereford |Borak 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 97.2

Single 13th 15:50 Lingfield |Chatelier 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 97.2

Single 13th 15:30 Hereford |Hogan's Height 7.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 99.2

Single 13th 15:10 Western Storm 6.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 101.2
Huntingdon

Single 13th 15:00 Hereford |Stylish Moment 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 103.2

Single 13th 14:40 By The 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 105.2
Huntingdon Boardwalk

Single 13th 14:20 Lingfield |Final Choice 7.50 2.00 Win 1 12.35 91.2

Single 13th 14:10 Don Bersy 11.00 1.00 Not Available - 78.85
Huntingdon

Single 13th 13:40 Midnight Gem 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 78.85




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Huntingdon
Single 13th 13:00 Hereford |Global Ruler 34.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 80.85
Single 12th 16:00 Kempton |Lexington Law 9.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 81.85
Single 12th 15:30 Kempton |Marienstar 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 83.85
Single 12th 15:20 Victoria 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 77.85
Southwell Drummond
(A.W)
Single 12th 15:10 Carlisle |Sudski Star 26.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 69.85
Single 12th 15:10 Carlisle |Rainy City 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 70.85
Single 12th 14:55 Kempton |Potterman 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 72.85
Single 12th 14:15 Cousin Khee 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 74.85
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 12th 14:05 Carlisle |Trooblue 6.50 2.00 Brought Down - -2.00 76.85
Single 12th 13:15 Kempton |Cap Du Nord 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 78.85
Single 12th 13:05 Purple Dragon 19.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 80.85
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 11th 16:10 Ffos Las |Nabhan 10.00 2.00 Non-runner - 81.85
Single 11th 15:35 Ffos Las |Lunar Flow 15.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 81.85
Single 11th 15:25 Sandown|Loose Chips 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 82.85
Single 11th 15:05 Ffos Las |Kaki De La 6.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 68.85
Pree
Single 11th 14:55 Sandown|Harefield 12.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 70.85
Single 11th 13:15 Sandown|Molineaux 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 71.85
Single 11th 12:55 Ffos Las |Alf 'N' Dor 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 73.85
Single 11th 12:45 Sandown|Kings Walk 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 75.85
Single 10th 15:50 Goldino Bello 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 76.85
Doncaster
Single 10th 15:35 Present Man 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 77.85
\Wincanton
Single 10th 15:20 Aintree |Baby King 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 66.85
Single 10th 15:15 Eddystone 15.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 68.85
Doncaster Rock
Single 10th 14:45 Air Raid 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 69.85
Doncaster
Single 10th 14:40 Aintree  |Romain De 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 70.85
Senam
Single 10th 14:30 Kelso Desert Island 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 72.85
Dusk
Single 10th 12:45 Kelso Landecker 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 73.85
Single 10th 12:15 Kelso Aristo Du 6.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 75.85
Plessis
Single 10th 11:45 Roller 13.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 77.85
Doncaster
Single 9th 15:45 Hexham |See Double 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 78.85
You
Single 9th 15:45 Hexham |Only Orvieto 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 80.85
Single 9th 15:35 Warwick |Jarlath 8.00 2.00 Win 1 13.30 81.85
Single 9th 15:15 Hexham |Corner Creek 8.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 68.55
Single 9th 15:05 Warwick |Gardiners Hill 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 70.55
Single 9th 14:30 Warwick |Chief Brody 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 52.55
Single 9th 14:30 Warwick |Je Suis Charlie 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 53.55
Single 9th 14:20 Fontwell |Giveaway 9.00 2.00 Win 1 13.60 54.55
Glance
Single 9th 14:10 Hexham |Classical 34.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 40.95
Milano
Single 9th 13:15 Fontwell |Downloadtheap 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 41.95
p
Single 8th 18:45 Glendevon 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 43.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 8th 17:45 Melgate Magic 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 46.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 8th 15:40 Market |Lady 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 47.95
Rasen Maleficent




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 8th 15:30 Newbury |Dream Bolt 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 48.95

Single 8th 15:20 Onwiththeparty 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 49.95
Sedgefield

Single 8th 15:10 Market |The Jugopolist 26.00 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 50.95
Rasen

Single 8th 14:55 Newbury |Dingo Dollar 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 51.95

Single 8th 14:55 Newbury |[Moon Racer 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 52.95

Single 8th 14:35 Market |Elkstone 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 54.95
Rasen

Single 8th 13:05 Bertie Blake 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 56.95
Sedgefield

Single 7th 19:20 Mullarkey 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 58.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 19:10 Carlovian 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 59.95
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 7th 18:50 Channel 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 62.95
Chelmsford Packet
(A.W)

Single 7th 17:50 Nutini 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 48.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 15:50 Visitant 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 50.95
Nottingham

Single 7th 15:40 Dashel Drasher 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 51.95
Chepstow

Single 7th 15:00 Golden Jeffrey 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 52.95
Musselburgh

Single 7th 14:35 Whitley Neill 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 54.95
Chepstow

Single 7th 12:55 Kapga De Lily 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 56.95
Chepstow

Single 7th 12:45 Son Of Feyan 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 58.95
Musselburgh

Single 6th 20:00 Kempton |Agent Gibbs 41.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 61.95
(A.W)

Single 6th 19:30 Kempton |Galileo's Spear 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 62.95
(A.W)

Single 6th 19:00 Kempton |Jack Taylor 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 64.95
(A.W)

Single 6th 18:00 Kempton |Siona's Boy 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 66.95
(A.W)

Single 6th 16:30 Kempton |Magic Mirror 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 67.95
(A.W)

Single 6th 16:15 Exeter |Scorpion Star 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 69.95

Single 6th 16:05 Redcar |Tadaany 34.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 70.95

Single 6th 15:35 Redcar |lcario 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 71.95

Single 6th 14:50 Power Home 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 74.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 6th 13:45 Sarangoo 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 77.95
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 5th 19:30 Kempton |Broad Appeal 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 79.95
(A.W)

Single 5th 19:30 Kempton |Hi Ho Silver 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 81.95
(A.W)

Single 5th 18:30 Kempton |Crafty Madam 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 82.95
(A.W)

Single 5th 17:30 Kempton |Salute The 2.25 3.00 Win 1 3.38 83.95
(A.W) Soldier

Single 5th 16:00 Sixties Idol 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 80.57
Plumpton

Single 5th 15:30 Turban 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 82.57
Plumpton

Single 5th 15:00 Ramore Will 6.00 2.00 Non-runner - 75.82
Plumpton

Single 5th 14:45 Hereford |Boagrius 15.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 75.82




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 5th 14:15 Hereford |Stepover 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 77.82
Single 5th 13:45 Hereford |Georgina Joy 9.00 2.00 Win 1 16.00 80.82
Single 4th 15:55 Strong 3.13 3.00 Win 1 6.07 64.82
Huntingdon Resemblance
Single 4th 15:10 Carlisle |Ch'Tibello 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 58.75
Single 4th 14:50 Darebin 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.25 60.75
Huntingdon
Single 4th 14:40 Carlisle |Looksnowtlikeb 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 55.5
rian
Single 4th 14:05 Carlisle |Barrys Jack 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 43.5
Single 4th 14:05 Carlisle |Suggestion 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 44.5
Single 4th 13:30 Carlisle |Risk And Roll 10.00 2.00 Fell -2.00 46.5
Single 3rd 18:30 Twiggy 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 48.5
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 3rd 18:00 Smugglers 8.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 49.5
Newcastle Creek
(A.W)
Single 3rd 16:15 London 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 51.5
Newmarket
Single 3rd 15:35 Ascot Art Mauresque 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 52.5
Single 3rd 15:25 Ayr Taxmeifyoucan 8.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 53.5
Single 3rd 14:50 Ayr Raise A Spark 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 55.5
Single 3rd 14:15 Ayr Planet Nine 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 46.5
Single 3rd 13:50 Ascot \Wenyerreadyfr 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 48.5
eddie
Single 3rd 13:30 Nightfly 5.50 2.00 Win 1 6.75 425
\Wetherby
Single 3rd 13:05 Ayr Nakadam 7.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 35.75
Single 2nd 21:15 Kempton [Avon Green 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 37.75
(A.W)
Single 2nd 20:45 Kempton [Castlerea Tess 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 39.75
(A.W)
Single 2nd 19:15 Kempton |Azari 41.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 40.75
(A.W)
Single 2nd 18:45 Kempton |Chloellie 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 41.75
(A.W)
Single 2nd 15:40 Blue Hussar 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.75
\Wetherby
Single 2nd 15:25 Winston C 3.25 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 24.75
Newmarket
Single 2nd 15:15 Uttoxeter|No Hiding 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 27.75
Place
Single 2nd 15:05 Guitar Pete 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 29.75
Wetherby
Single 2nd 14:50 Graceful Lady 3.50 3.00 Win 1 6.75 31.75
Newmarket
Single 2nd 12:55 Uttoxeter|Knight 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 25
Commander
Single 1st 20:15 Spiritual Man 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 26
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 1st 20:00 Breathoffreshai 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 8
Newcastle r
(A.W)
Single 1st 19:30 Fighting Spirit 6.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 9
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 1st 19:00 Mossy's Lodge 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 11
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 1st 17:30 Bob's Girl 34.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 3
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 1st 16:10 Lingfield |Classified 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 4
(A.W)
Single 1st 15:50 Stratford |Net Work 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 5
Rouge
Single 1st 15:30 Nemean Lion 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 6




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Sedgefield

Single 1st 14:55 Some Kinda 3.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -4
Sedgefield Lama

Single 1st 12:30 Lingfield |Music Major 17.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -1

(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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